
No.3272/2/2023/DSU Election 2023-24 Dated: 20.12.2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub:-    Election to the Mahatma Gandhi University Department Students Union, 2023-24 –
Declaration of Results- reg.
     
Ref:-   (1) Election Notification of even number dated 28.11.2023
           (2) Notification of even number dated 11.12.2023
           (3) U.O Number 1738/ACL/2022/MGU dated 19.02.2022
           (4) U.O Number 1940/ACL/2022/MGU dated 23.02.2022
 
               It is hereby notified that the following candidates have been declared elected to the
 Mahatma Gandhi University Department Students Union for the year 2023-24

                                                 CHAIRPERSON

Sl.No. Name and Address
Sl. No. in
Electoral
Roll

01
MUHAMMED YASEEN K
MA
SCHOOL OF GENDER STUDIES

1674

 
                                        VICE - CHAIRPERSON

Sl.No. Name and Address
Sl. No. in
Electoral
Roll

01
SILSA S
I SEM. MA ANTHROPOLOGY
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

1319

 
                                        GENERAL SECRETARY

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
STALIN AUGUSTIN
MACHINE LEARNING  III SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE &ROBOTICS

1350

 

D
ra

ft 
#4

3 
of

 F
ile

 3
27

2/
2/

20
23

/D
S

U
 E

le
ct

io
n 

20
23

-2
4 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 J
O

IN
T

 R
E

G
IS

T
R

A
R

  I
I  

(A
D

M
IN

) 
on

 2
0-

D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:2
5 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1



                             COUNCILLORS TO UNIVERSITY UNION

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01

ADITHYA V
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS  III SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS
(SIRP)

398

02

RAHUL JAYAKUMAR
MA GANDHIAN STUDIES III SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF GANDHIAN THOUGHT AND DEVELOPMENT
STUDIES

1214

 
 
                                     LADY REPRESENTATIVES

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01

ASWANI T T
M.A ECONOMICS I SEMESTER
K.N. RAJ CENTRE FOR PLANNING AND CENTRE – STATE
FINANCIAL RELATIONS

1097

02

SAMEERA V
MA III SEMESTER
INSTITUTE FOR MULTIDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS IN SOCIAL
SCIENCES(IMPSS)

1791

 

With this election Departments Students Union 2023-24 shall consists of the following members.
                                               CHAIRPERSON

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
MUHAMMED YASEEN K
MA
SCHOOL OF GENDER STUDIES

1674

 
 
 
 

D
ra

ft 
#4

3 
of

 F
ile

 3
27

2/
2/

20
23

/D
S

U
 E

le
ct

io
n 

20
23

-2
4 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 J
O

IN
T

 R
E

G
IS

T
R

A
R

  I
I  

(A
D

M
IN

) 
on

 2
0-

D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:2
5 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2



 
                                           VICE - CHAIRPERSON

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
SILSA S
I SEM. MA ANTHROPOLOGY
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

1319

 
 
                                        GENERAL SECRETARY

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
STALIN AUGUSTIN
MACHINE LEARNING  III SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE &ROBOTICS

1350

 
                               COUNCILLORS TO UNIVERSITY UNION

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01

ADITHYA V
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS  III SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS
(SIRP)

398

02

RAHUL JAYAKUMAR
MA GANDHIAN STUDIES III SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF GANDHIAN THOUGHT AND DEVELOPMENT
STUDIES

1214

 
 
                                               MAGAZINE EDITOR

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
NANDANA V R
MA
SCHOOL OF GENDER STUDIES

1675

 
 

D
ra

ft 
#4

3 
of

 F
ile

 3
27

2/
2/

20
23

/D
S

U
 E

le
ct

io
n 

20
23

-2
4 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 J
O

IN
T

 R
E

G
IS

T
R

A
R

  I
I  

(A
D

M
IN

) 
on

 2
0-

D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:2
5 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3



                                        ARTS CLUB SECRETARY

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
TOJO VARGHESE
MBA
SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT AND BUSINESS STUDIES

653

 
 
           REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
INDHUCHOODAN P S
MA
SCHOOL OF LETTERS

522

 
                     REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01

ABDUL KADAR K
POLITICS AND INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
1 SEMESTER
 SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS
(SIRP)

411

 
                           REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF SCIENCES

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
HISHAM IKBAL KP
M.SC CHEMISTRY
SCHOOL OF CHEMICAL SCIENCES

223

 

D
ra

ft 
#4

3 
of

 F
ile

 3
27

2/
2/

20
23

/D
S

U
 E

le
ct

io
n 

20
23

-2
4 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 J
O

IN
T

 R
E

G
IS

T
R

A
R

  I
I  

(A
D

M
IN

) 
on

 2
0-

D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:2
5 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

4



                            REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF EDUCATION

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
ABHIRAMI K R
M.ED I SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF PEDAGOGICAL SCIENCES

833

 
                 REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
ATHIRA C A
MBA
SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT AND BUSINESS STUDIES

620

 
     REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED SCIENCES

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
ABHINAV A
JOINT MSC-PHYSICS
SCHOOL OF NANO SCIENCE AND NANO TECHNOLOGY

1608

 
REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCES

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
HANNA P
MSC  I SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

1161

 

                 REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCES

D
ra

ft 
#4

3 
of

 F
ile

 3
27

2/
2/

20
23

/D
S

U
 E

le
ct

io
n 

20
23

-2
4 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 J
O

IN
T

 R
E

G
IS

T
R

A
R

  I
I  

(A
D

M
IN

) 
on

 2
0-

D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:2
5 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

5



 HARI P 
JOINT REGISTRAR II (ADMIN)

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
ADITYAKRISHNA M.K.
MASWDS&A
SCHOOL OF BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCES

32

 
            REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF TOURISM & HOSPITALITY STUDIES

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01
NITHIN SUBRAHMANNYAN P
MTTM I SEMESTER
SCHOOL OF TOURISM STUDIES

1036

 
                                            LADY REPRESENTATIVES

Sl.No. Name and Address

Sl. No.
in
Electoral
Roll

01

ASWANI T T
M.A ECONOMICS I SEMESTER
K.N. RAJ CENTRE FOR PLANNING AND CENTRE – STATE
FINANCIAL RELATIONS

1097

02

SAMEERA V
MA III SEMESTER
INSTITUTE FOR MULTIDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS IN SOCIAL
SCIENCES(IMPSS)

1791

 
 
The tenure of the above members shall be governed by Part A, clause (3) of the ref cited (3) 
above.
 

                                                                                                           RETURNING OFFICER

D
ra

ft 
#4

3 
of

 F
ile

 3
27

2/
2/

20
23

/D
S

U
 E

le
ct

io
n 

20
23

-2
4 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 J
O

IN
T

 R
E

G
IS

T
R

A
R

  I
I  

(A
D

M
IN

) 
on

 2
0-

D
ec

-2
02

3 
10

:2
5 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

6


