



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

No.3272/2/2023/DSU Election 2023-24

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 20.12.2023

ී හැරිලි_{ද්} Election to the Mahatma Gandhi University Department Students Union, 2023-24 -Declaration of Results- reg.

Ref:- (1) Election Notification of even number dated 28.11.2023

- (2) Notification of even number dated 11.12.2023
- (3) U.O Number 1738/ACL/2022/MGU dated 19.02.2022
- (4) U.O Number 1940/ACL/2022/MGU dated 23.02.2022

It is hereby notified that the following candidates have been declared elected to the Mahatma Gandhi University Department Students Union for the year 2023-24

CHAIRPERSON

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
1	MUHAMMED YASEEN K	
	МА	1674
	SCHOOL OF GENDER STUDIES	

VICE - CHAIRPERSON

	~0	SI. No. in
SI.No.	Name and Address	Electoral
- 0	(0)	Roll
0,	SILSA S	
01	I SEM. MA ANTHROPOLOGY	1319
	SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES	

GENERAL SECRETARY

SI.No.		
	Name and Address	in
		Electoral
		Roll
	STALIN AUGUSTIN	
01	MACHINE LEARNING III SEMESTER	1350
	SCHOOL OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE &ROBOTICS	

COUNCILLORS TO UNIVERSITY UNION

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electora Roll
01	ADITHYA V INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS III SEMESTER SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS (SIRP)	398
2	RAHUL JAYAKUMAR MA GANDHIAN STUDIES III SEMESTER SCHOOL OF GANDHIAN THOUGHT AND DEVELOPMENT STUDIES	1214
	LADY REPRESENTATIVES	SI. No.

LADY REPRESENTATIVES

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
	ASWANI T T M.A ECONOMICS I SEMESTER	1097
01	K.N. RAJ CENTRE FOR PLANNING AND CENTRE – STATE FINANCIAL RELATIONS	
02	SAMEERA V MA III SEMESTER INSTITUTE FOR MULTIDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS IN SOCIAL SCIENCES(IMPSS)	1791

With this election Departments Students Union 2023-24 shall consists of the following members.

CHAIRPERSON

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No.
		in
		Electoral
		Roll
01	MUHAMMED YASEEN K	
	MA	1674
	SCHOOL OF GENDER STUDIES	

VICE - CHAIRPERSON

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No.
		in
		Electoral
		Roll
	SILSA S	
1	I SEM. MA ANTHROPOLOGY	1319
	SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES	

GENERAL SECRETARY

	SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES		
	GENERAL SECRETARY		
		SI. No.	00
SI.No.	Name and Address	in	60
		Electoral	
		Roll	9
	STALIN AUGUSTIN	100	
01	MACHINE LEARNING III SEMESTER	1350	
	SCHOOL OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE &ROBOTICS		

COUNCILLORS TO UNIVERSITY UNION

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
	ADITHYA V INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS III SEMESTER SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS (SIRP)	398
	RAHUL JAYAKUMAR MA GANDHIAN STUDIES III SEMESTER SCHOOL OF GANDHIAN THOUGHT AND DEVELOPMENT STUDIES	1214

MAGAZINE EDITOR

SI.No.		
	Name and Address	in
		Electoral
		Roll
01	NANDANA V R	
	MA	1675
	SCHOOL OF GENDER STUDIES	

ARTS CLUB SECRETARY

SI.No.	Name and Address	in
		Electoral
		Roll
01	TOJO VARGHESE	
	мва	653
	SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT AND BUSINESS STUDIES	

REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE

SI.No.		SI. No.
	Name and Address	in
		Electoral
		Roll
	INDHUCHOODAN P S	~(0)
	МА	522
	SCHOOL OF LETTERS	

REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
	ABDUL KADAR K POLITICS AND INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 1 SEMESTER SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND POLITICS	411
	(SIRP)	

REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF SCIENCES

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
	HISHAM IKBAL KP	
	M.SC CHEMISTRY	223
	SCHOOL OF CHEMICAL SCIENCES	

REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF EDUCATION

		SI. No.
CI No	Name and Address	in
SI.NO.	Name and Address	Electoral
		Roll
01	ABHIRAMI K R	
	M.ED I SEMESTER	833
	SCHOOL OF PEDAGOGICAL SCIENCES	

REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
01	ATHIRA C A	
	мва	620
	SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT AND BUSINESS STUDIES	OV

REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED SCIENCES

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
01	ABHINAV A JOINT MSC-PHYSICS SCHOOL OF NANO SCIENCE AND NANO TECHNOLOGY	1608

REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCES

CLNIC	0,	SI. No.
	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electora Roll
SI.NO.	Name and Address	Electoral
		Roll
~ '	HANNA P	
01	MSC SEMESTER	1161
	SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES	

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
01	ADITYAKRISHNA M.K. MASWDS&A SCHOOL OF BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCES	32

REPRESENTATIVE, FACULTY OF TOURISM & HOSPITALITY STUDIES

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
01	NITHIN SUBRAHMANNYAN P MTTM I SEMESTER SCHOOL OF TOURISM STUDIES	1036

LADY REPRESENTATIVES

SI.No.	Name and Address	SI. No. in Electoral Roll
01	ASWANI T T M.A ECONOMICS I SEMESTER K.N. RAJ CENTRE FOR PLANNING AND CENTRE – STATE FINANCIAL RELATIONS	1097
02	SAMEERA V MA III SEMESTER INSTITUTE FOR MULTIDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS IN SOCIAL SCIENCES(IMPSS)	1791

The tenure of the above members shall be governed by Part A, clause (3) of the ref cited (3) above.

RETURNING OFFICER

HARI P

JOINT REGISTRAR II (ADMIN)